

Lion Steve Anton District Governor District I-A 2010-2011

Lion Steve, a member in good standing, became a member of the Orland Park Lions Club in March 1998, and has served his club in every Board position except Secretary and Treasurer in eleven of his twelve years of membership. He completed his year as club President in 2003-2004 and he received his Melvin Jones award in September 2008. Lion Steve has also served as a committee chairman on several of our clubs fund raising events.

Lion Steve has served upon the District Cabinet as Vice District Governor, Zone Chairman for four years and has served on the District Convention Committee as its ad book chairman for five years. He also served on the Districts International Convention Committee as Lions Night chairman for the International Convention held in Chicago, Illinois in the year 2007. He has received a Presidential Certificate.

Lion Steve is currently retired from R. R. Donnelley. He was employed there for 22 years. He served on several work related committees, including Diversity Committee Chairman, Second Shift Safety Chairman, Plant Safety Chairman and the Donnelley Club Social Chairman.

Lion Steve served on the parent advisory committee at Ben Franklin High School for two years and was chairman of Boy Scout Troop #318 Orland Days Fund raising efforts for three years.

Lion Steve is married to Gail for thirty-seven years and they have one adult son, Scott.